

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1521-1531/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 05/01/2011, 06/01/2011,  
07/01/2011, 11.01.2011, 12.01.2011, 13.01.2011, 14.01.2011,  
18.01.2011, 19.01.2011 and 21.01.2011 in GR No. 3125 of 1998 of he  
LEARNED METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE 9TH COURT, KOLKATA)

DY.HIGH COMM.R.BRITISH DY.HIGH COMM.R.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONICA SINHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pragyan Pradeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhanth Lodha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 remains unserved.

Issue notice afresh to him to be effected

through the counsel in the trial court returnable

within eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER