

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1521-1531/2011

DY.HIGH COMM.R.BRITISH DY.HIGH COMM.R.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONICA SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)Date: 06/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel
for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 and learned counsel for the
respondent No.3 are present.

Learned counsel for the appearing respondents seek
four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as
prayed for, is granted to them.

List again on 15.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR