

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1521-1531/2011

DY.HIGH COMMR.BRITISH DY.HIGH COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONICA SINHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment and office report )

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Mr Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RNo request for filing counter affidavit by remaining  
respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

After passing such order, the ld. Counsel for  
respondent Nos.2,3 seeks four weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit. He may do so on or before 2.9.2011. List before the

Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj